USPTO

12/1/2008 10:49:30 AM PAGE

3/006

Fax Server

TO:STEPHEN M. EVANS COMPANY:155 108TH AVE NE

Re: 12 4 08

12-05-2008

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 103538254

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blier & Associates, Inc.		06/10/2002	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PASSPORT UNLIMITED, INC.	
Street Address:	801 KIRKLAND AVE	
Internal Address:	STE 200	
City:	KIRKLAND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98033	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1758673	ON THE TOWN PASSPORT UNLIMITED	
Registration Number:	2768909	PASSPORT UNLIMITED	
Registration Number:	1758674	PASSPORT UNLIMITED	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(425)455-1046

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

425-455-5575

Email:

trademarks@graybeal.com

Correspondent Name:

Stephen M. Evans

Address Line 1:

155 108TH AVE NE

Address Line 2:

STE 350

Address Line 4:

BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0437

Date: 12/2/2008 Time: 11:44:22 AM

USPTO

12/1/2008 10:49:30 AM PAGE 4/006 Fax Server

TO: STEPHEN M. EVANS COMPANY: 155 108TH AVE NE

Signature:	/Stephen M. Evans/			
Date:	11/26/2008			
Total Attachments: 2 source≖Name Change Document#page1.tif source=Name Change Document#page2.tif				

•

STATE OF WASHINGTON



SECRETARY OF STATE

PASSPORT UNLIMITED, INC.

O; SHEA, BARNARD & MARTIN ATTN: CARLA 10900 NE 4TR ST #1500 BELLEVUE WA 98004

MENDMENT

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting Washington statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State on behalf of:

PASSPORT UNLIMITED, INC.

A Washington Profit Corporation UBI: 600 404 835 Filing Date: June 10, 2002

Previous Name:

BLIER AND ASSOCIATES, INC.



Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TO:STEPHEN M. EVANS COMPANY: 155 108TH AVE NE

N2b10 15\1\5008 10:48:30 WW BVGE 2\008 LTX 20LAGE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0439 q

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

SECRETARY OF STATE

JUN 1 0 2002

STATE OF WASHINGTON

OF

BLIER AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10.080 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the following Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation are hereby submitted for filing:

- The name of the Corporation is Blier and Associates, Inc.
- 2. Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation has been amended to read in its entirety as follows:

Article I - NAME

The name of the Corporation is Passport Unlimited, Inc.

- The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.
 - The amendment was adopted June 1, 2002.
- 5. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors of the corporation and in accordance with RCW 23B.10.020.
 - 6. Shareholder action was not required.

Blier and Associates, Inc.

By:

en Blier, President

COPY

5727

TO: STEPHEN M. EVANS COMPANY: 155 108TH AVE NE

15/1/5008 10:48:30 PM BAGE 8/008 LSX SGLAGE

OTGEN

TRADEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0440